

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.585

ANSWERED ON 29.11.2024


EXPRESS TRAIN FROM KARIMGANJ JN. STATION TO GUWAHATI


585 SHRI MISSION RANJAN DAS:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government will consider to run a new daily express train from Karimganj Jn to

Guwahati in view of the strong public demand for the same; and


(b) if so, by when Government will consider said public demand?


ANSWER

 MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND

   ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) At present, Karimganj/New Karimganj-Guwahati sector is being served by 06 pairs of train services. Further, to cater to the additional needs of the sector, 04 pairs of special trains are also being operated. Besides, introduction of train services is an on-going process on Indian

Railways subject to operational feasibility, traffic justification and resource availability etc.

*****

